Illinois law.

Section 1300.630  Fines 

a)	The Department may impose fines, not to exceed $50,000 for each violation, for any violations of the Act by a cultivation center or a cultivation center agent.

b)	The Department may impose fines, not to exceed $15,000 for each violation, for any violations of the Act by a craft grower or a craft grower agent. 

c)	The Department may impose fines, not to exceed $10,000 for each violation, for any violation of the Act by an infuser or infuser agent.

d)	The Department may impose fines, not to exceed $10,000 for each violation, for any violations of the Act by a transporter or a transporter agent. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]e)	In a case where a licensed cannabis business establishment notifies the Department of a violation at its premises, initiating an investigation, and cooperates fully with the Department through the investigation process, the fine shall be limited to an amount not to exceed $2,000.
